501806854 02/02/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Akos Semsey	09/23/2011
Michael Doericht	09/23/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Continental Automotive GmbH
Street Address:	Vahrenwalder StraBe 9
City:	Hannover
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-30165

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13388456

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (734)994-6331

 Phone:
 734-302-6000

Email: mcollins@brinkshofer.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione/Ann Arbor

Address Line 1: 524 South Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14423-049
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven L. Oberholtzer (Reg. No. 30,670)

Total Attachments: 2

source=PTO_Assignment_14423_049#page1.tif source=PTO_Assignment_14423_049#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027638 FRAME: 0990 CH \$40.00 133

501806854

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

* BOELCKESTR. 146, D-53051, REGENSBURG

CORRECTED BY ALOS SETISEY

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we Akos Semsey, citizen of Hungary and Michael Doericht, citizen of Germany, and residing at Dr. Leo Ritter Straße 45, D-93049 Regensburg and Frankfurter Straße 204, D-65779 Kelkheim respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Continental Automotive GmbH, Vahrenwalder Straße 9, D-30165 Hannover, Germany as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

METHOD FOR THE AUTOMATIC CONTROL OF WHEEL BRAKE-SLIP ANF WHEEL BRAKE-SLIP CONTROL SYSTEM FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE WITH AN ELECTRIC DRIVE

	filed herewith,		
-0.00	filed as U.S. Serial No.	on	

and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and

1

Attorney Docket No.: P 12325 TH/AD

property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Frankfurt/Main this 23 15

day of September, 2011.

Ákos Semsey

Michael Doericht

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) hereinabove referred to

23.09

Date

<u>Joris Tokkeres</u> Witness

23-03-N

Date

Fredericke hor

Witness

2